

INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara-390023 Gujarat, India

www.inesostyrolutionindia.com

November 14, 2022

Τo,

**BSE Limited** Dept. DSC\_CRD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 506222

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra ('E') Mumbai 400 051 NSE Symbol: INEOSSTYRO

## Subject: Change in the e-mail Id for communication and Investor Grievance Redressal

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the information as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that w.e.f November 14, 2022, the e-mail Id for communication and investor grievance redressal has been changed from INSTY.secshare@ineos.com to INSTY.secshare@styrenix.com. The same will be updated on Company's website as well.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Abhijaat Sinha Head Legal & Company Secretary

Head Office: INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. CIN : L25200GJ1973PLC002436 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India Tele : +91 265-2303201/02 E-mail: INSTY.secshare@styrenix.com Registered Office:INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.CIN : L25200GJ1973PLC0024365th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park,Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, IndiaTele :+91 265-2303201/02E-mail: INSTY.secshare@styrenix.com